

## EXHIBIT 5



### BID # FY 2022-2023-005 THREE ISLAND REUSE PIPELINE II

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Lanzo Construction Company		MARCDAN INC		R P Utility & Excavation Corp		Southern Underground Industries, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>CONTRACT ITEMS</b>											
1.01	General Conditions	1	LS	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 204,000.00
1.02	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 99,198.00	\$ 99,198.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
1.03	Testing and Survey	1	LS	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
1.04	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 71,280.00	\$ 71,280.00	\$ 553,358.99	\$ 553,358.99	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,600.00
1.05	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 11,702.00	\$ 11,702.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
1.06	Permit Fees (Allowance)	1	AL	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
1.07	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
1.08	Trench Safety, Shoring, and Security Fencing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
<b>CONTRACT ITEMS Subtotal</b>					\$ 731,000.00		\$ 407,260.00		\$ 1,318,358.99		\$ 637,600.00
<b>REUSE WATER MAIN</b>											
2.01	8" PVC Reuse Water Main (including trench restoration)	3,115	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 903,350.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 537,337.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 199,360.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 404,950.00
2.02	8" HDPE DR11 Reuse Water Main (Horizontal Directional Drill)	795	LF	\$ 490.00	\$ 389,550.00	\$ 548.50	\$ 436,057.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 85,860.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 151,050.00
2.03	8" DIP	361	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 122,740.00	\$ 183.50	\$ 66,243.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 23,104.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,930.00
2.04	8" DIP 90° Bend	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
2.05	8" DIP 45° Bend	46	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 932.50	\$ 42,895.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 30,498.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 35,190.00
2.06	8" DIP 22.5° Bend	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 932.50	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,240.00
2.07	8" DIP Plug	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 796.00
2.08	8"x8" DIP Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,496.50	\$ 1,496.50	\$ 951.00	\$ 951.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 1,266.00
2.09	8" DIP Sleeve	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 1,446.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 1,752.00
2.1	2" Manual Blowoff Assembly	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,751.00	\$ 3,502.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00
2.11	8"x2" Tapping Saddle and Corp Stop	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,542.00	\$ 24,794.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,818.00	\$ 19,726.00
2.12	8" Gate Valve and Box	10	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 3,569.00	\$ 35,690.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,387.00	\$ 63,870.00
2.13	Removal, Disposal and Replacement of Unsuitable Soils	140	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 32,480.00
2.14	Type F Curb Replacement	107	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 3,798.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,770.00
2.15	2" Reuse Service	177	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,894.00
2.16	2" Service Connection	7	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 13,496.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,724.00	\$ 12,068.00
2.17	6" Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	8	SY	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 684.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 936.00
2.18	Scavo Pump Station Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 72,111.50	\$ 72,111.50	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 65,851.00	\$ 65,851.00
2.19	Scavo Pump Station Electrical Upgrades	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 79,299.00	\$ 79,299.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00
2.2	Scavo Pump Station Instrumentation, Panel and Controls	1	LS	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 331,036.00	\$ 331,036.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 233,320.00	\$ 233,320.00
2.21	Scavo Pump Station Mechanical Work	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 160,261.00	\$ 160,261.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 292,340.00	\$ 292,340.00
<b>REUSE WATER MAIN Subtotal</b>					\$ 2,446,506.00		\$ 1,838,128.00		\$ 1,307,293.00		\$ 1,470,679.00
<b>POTABLE WATER MAIN</b>											
3.01	2" Potable Water Service with backflow and meter	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,419.00	\$ 14,838.00	\$ 7,874.00	\$ 15,748.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 20,880.00
3.02	2" Gate Valve and Box	4	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,801.50	\$ 7,206.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 64,480.00
<b>POTABLE WATER MAIN Subtotal</b>					\$ 28,600.00		\$ 22,044.00		\$ 24,348.00		\$ 85,360.00
<b>CONTRACT ITEMS Subtotal</b>					\$ 731,000.00		\$ 407,260.00		\$ 1,318,358.99		\$ 637,600.00
<b>REUSE WATER MAIN Subtotal</b>					\$ 2,446,506.00		\$ 1,838,128.00		\$ 1,307,293.00		\$ 1,470,679.00
<b>POTABLE WATER MAIN Subtotal</b>					\$ 28,600.00		\$ 22,044.00		\$ 24,348.00		\$ 85,360.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 3,206,106.00		\$ 2,267,432.00		\$ 2,649,999.99		\$ 2,193,639.00

REUSE WATER MAIN Subtotal did not include line item 39. REUSE WATER MAIN Subtotal and Total updated.

Line item 43 was not multiplied by the quantity. The POTABLE WATER MAIN Subtotal and Total updated.